AGENDA

Senate Committee on Transportation, Technology, and Legislative Affairs

Wednesday, April 3, 2019
15 Minutes Upon Adjournment of Senate
OSC, State Capitol
Little Rock, Arkansas

Sen. Blake Johnson, Chair
Sen. Breanne Davis, Vice-Chair
Sen. Jonathan Dismang

Sen. Bill Sample

Sen. Lance Eads
Sen. Ricky Hill

Sen. Mathew Pitsch
Sen. Kim Hammer

TO OFFER TESTIMONY ON A BILL, PLEASE SIGN IN TO BE RECOGNIZED BY THE CHAIR

Number
SB657

HB1693

HB1622

HB1822

HB1849

Number
SB208

SB379

SB465
SB598

Sponsor

B. Sample

Wing

A. Collins

Christiansen

Della Rosa

Fortner

Holcomb

Sponsor
Bond

T. Garner

B. Davis

K. Hammer

REGULAR AGENDA

Subtitle

TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE METHOD BY WHICH THE OFFICE OF
DRIVER SERVICES MAY PROVIDE REQUIRED NOTICES TO A PERSON WHOSE
DRIVER'S LICENSE OR PERMIT HAS BEEN SUSPENDED, DISQUALIFIED, OR
REVOKED.

TO AMEND THE CONSTRUCTION MANAGER-GENERAL CONTRACTOR METHOD
OF PROCUREMENT PILOT PROGRAM.

TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING THE APPLICATION REQUIREMENTS FOR A
MINOR APPLYING FOR A DRIVER'S LICENSE.

CONCERNING THE OPERATION OF AUTONOMOUS VEHICLES AT RAILROAD
CROSSINGS; AND TO DECLARE AN EMERGENCY.

TO AMEND THE PERMANENT AUTOMOBILE LICENSING ACT OF 1967; AND TO
SUSPEND THE ANNUAL MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION REQUIREMENT IN
CERTAIN SITUATIONS.

TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING EYESIGHT TEST REQUIREMENTS FOR THE
ISSUANCE OF A DRIVER'S LICENSE.

TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING MOTOR VEHICLE REGISTRATION AND
LICENSING; AND TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS ONLINE INSURANCE
VERIFICATION SYSTEM ACT.

DEFERRED BILLS

Subtitle

TO AMEND THE LAW CONCERNING DISTRACTED DRIVING; AND TO MAKE THE
USE OF A WIRELESS TELEPHONE BY CERTAIN DRIVERS A PRIMARY OFFENSE.

TO AUTHORIZE THE ISSUANCE OF A SPECIAL LICENSE PLATE FOR THE
ARKANSAS FORESTRY COMMISSION.

TO CREATE THE ARKANSAS CYCLING ACTIVITIES ACT.
TO AMEND THE ARKANSAS ONLINE INSURANCE VERIFICATION SYSTEM ACT.

Notice: Silence your cell phones. Keep your personal conversations to a minimum. Observe restrictions
designating areas as 'Members and Staff Only'.
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